T

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO



VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FCOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

Company Information
Abbreviated Balance Sheet

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

Page




VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

COMPANY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

DIRECTOR’

SECRETARY-

REGISTERED OFFICE

REGISTERED NUMBER:

ACCOUNTANTS:

G C Johnson

Mrs D Johnson

Drake House
Gadbrook Park
Northwich
Cheshire

Cwa 7RA

05748512 (England and Wales)

Howard Worth
Drake House
Gadbrook Park
Northwich
Cheshire

CW8 7RA

Page 1




VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

31 MARCH 2012

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one year

NET CURRENT LIABILITIES

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due after more than one
year

NET LIABILITIES
CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

The company 1s entitled to exemphion from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year

ended 31 March 2012

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended

3173112

£

3,000
2,929
1

5,930

52,002

751

(46,072)
(45,321)

80,000

(125,321}

1
(125,322)

(125,321)

31 March 2012 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for
(a) ensunng that the company Keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the

Companies Act 2006 and

(b} preparning financial statements which give a true and farr view of the state of affairs of the company as at
the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the
requtrements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the

31/3M11
£ £
1,287
12,000
5
12,005
37,717
(25,712)
(24,425)
100,000
(124,425)
1
(124,426)

(124,425)

Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 2

continued



VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET - continued
31 MARCH 2012

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the director on 30 Apnl 2013 and were signed by

G ohnson - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

Page 3




VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Basis of preparing the financial statements

The company Is reliant on the support of the Director who has indicated that this support will continue
and i1s of the opinion that the going concern basis 1s appropnate for the company The financial
statements have therefore been prepared on this basis

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the histoncal cost convention and in accordance
with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entties (effective Aprl 2008)

Tumover
Turnover 1s recogrised upon the shipping of goods to the end customer in a sabsfactory condition

Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation 15 provided at the following annual rates in order to wnte off each asset over its estimated
useful hfe

Fixtures and fittings - 20% on reducing balance
Computer equipment - 33% on cost
Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due alfowance for
obsolete and slow moving items

Deferred tax
Deferred tax 1s recognised in respect of all timing differences that have onginated but not reversed at
the balance sheet date

Foreign currencies
Assets and habilities n foreign currencies are translated nto sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at
the balance sheet date Transactions In foreign currencites are translated into sterling at the rate of
exchange ruling at the date of transaction Exchange differences are taken nto account in arnving at
the operating result

Hire purchase and leasing commitments
Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line basis
over the penod of the lease

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Total

£

COST
At 1 Apnl 2011
and 31 March 2012 5,259
DEPRECIATION
At 1 Apni 2011 3,972
Charge for year 536
At 31 March 2012 4,508
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31 March 2012 751
At 31 March 2011 1,287

Page 4 continued




VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

CREDITORS

Creditors include an amount of £8,603 (31/3/11 - £276) for which secunty has been given
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, 1ssued and fully pad

Number Class Nominal 3113112
value £
1 Ordinary £1 1

317311
£

Page 5




