## REGISTERED NUMBER. 05748512 (England and Wales)

ABBREVIATED UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012
FOR
VOICEWORKS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

FRIDAY

A10

03/05/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE #370

# CONTENTS OF THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4

## COMPANY INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

DIRECTOR.

G C Johnson

SECRETARY.

Mrs D Johnson

**REGISTERED OFFICE** 

Drake House Gadbrook Park Northwich Cheshire CW9 7RA

**REGISTERED NUMBER:** 

05748512 (England and Wales)

**ACCOUNTANTS:** 

Howard Worth Drake House Gadbrook Park Northwich Cheshire CW9 7RA

## ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET 31 MARCH 2012

		31/3/12		31/3/11	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible assets	2		751		1,287
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks		3,000		12,000	
Debtors		2,929		· -	
Cash at bank		1		5	
		5,930		12,005	
CREDITORS		•		,	
Amounts falling due within one year	3	52,002		37,717	
NET CURRENT LIABILITIES		<del></del>	(46,072)		(25,712)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			(45,321)		(24,425)
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due after more than o	one				
year			80,000		100,000
NET LIABILITIES			(125,321)		(124,425)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	4		1		1
Profit and loss account			(125,322)		(124,426)
					<del></del>
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			(125,321)		(124,425)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31 March 2012

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2012 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

# ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET - continued 31 MARCH 2012

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

The financial statements were approved by the director on 30 April 2013 and were signed by G C Johnson - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts

#### NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

#### 1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

#### Basis of preparing the financial statements

The company is reliant on the support of the Director who has indicated that this support will continue and is of the opinion that the going concern basis is appropriate for the company. The financial statements have therefore been prepared on this basis.

#### **Accounting convention**

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### Turnover

Turnover is recognised upon the shipping of goods to the end customer in a satisfactory condition

#### Tangible fixed assets

Depreciation is provided at the following annual rates in order to write off each asset over its estimated useful life

Fixtures and fittings

- 20% on reducing balance

Computer equipment

33% on cost

#### Stocks

Stocks are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value, after making due allowance for obsolete and slow moving items

#### **Deferred tax**

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date

#### Foreign currencies

Assets and liabilities in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date. Transactions in foreign currencies are translated into sterling at the rate of exchange ruling at the date of transaction. Exchange differences are taken into account in arriving at the operating result.

### Hire purchase and leasing commitments

Rentals paid under operating leases are charged to the profit and loss account on a straight line basis over the period of the lease

### 2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

	Total £
COST At 1 April 2011	
and 31 March 2012	<u>5,259</u>
DEPRECIATION At 1 April 2011 Charge for year	3,972 536
At 31 March 2012	4,508
NET BOOK VALUE At 31 March 2012	751
At 31 March 2011	1,287

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS - continued FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2012

## 3 CREDITORS

Creditors include an amount of £9,603 (31/3/11 - £276) for which security has been given

### 4 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issi	ued and fully paid			
Number	Class	Nominal value	31/3/12 £	31/3/11 £
1	Ordinary	£1	1	1